```
UNITED STATES
  SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
  Washington, D.C. 20549
SCHEDULE 13G
  Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
  (Amendment No.) *
  ShoulderUP Technology Acquisition Corp.
  (Name of Issuer)
(Llass A Common Stock, par value $0.0001 per share
(Title of Class of Securities)
82537G104
  (CUSIP Number)
  December 31, 2022
  (Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)
 Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:
   [ ] Rule 13d-1(c)
   [ ] Rule 13d-1(d)
 CUSIP No. 82537G104
  1 Names of Reporting Persons
 Shaolin Capital Management LLC
2 Check the appropriate box if a member of a Group (see instructions)
    (a) []
  3 Sec Use Only
  4 Citizenship or Place of Organization
  Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person With:
   5 Sole Voting Power
     1.626.359
   6 Shared Voting Power
   7 Sole Dispositive Power
1,626,359
8 Shared Dispositive Power
  9 Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
  10 Check box if the aggregate amount in row (9) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)
  11 Percent of class represented by amount in row (9)
  5.19%
12 Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)
   ΙA
 (a) Name of Issuer:
ShoulderUP Technology Acquisition Corp.
(b) Address of Issuers Principal Executive Offices:
The principal executive offices of the issuer are located at 125 TOWNPARK DRIVE, SUITE 300, KENNESAW, GA, 30144
  (a) Name of Person Filing:
   Shaolin Capital Management LLC, a company incorporated under the laws of State of Delaware, which serves as the investment advisor to Shaolin Capital Partners Master Fund, Ltd. a Cayman Islands MAP 214 Segregated Portfolio, a segregated portfolio of LMA SPC, DS Liquid DIV RVA SCM LLC and Shaolin Capital Partners SP, a segregated portfolio of PC MAP SPC being managed accounts advised by
   The filing of this statement should not be construed as an admission that the Reporting Person is, for the purposes of Section 13 of the Act, the beneficial owner of the Shares reported herein.
 (b) Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence:
The address of the business office of the Reporting Person is 230 NW 24th Street, Suite 603, Miami, FL 33127
(b) Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence:
The address of the business office of the Reporting Person is 230 NW 24th Street, Suite 603, Miami, FL 33127
(c) Citizenship: The citizenship of the Reporting Person is United States.
(e) Title and Class of Securities:
Class A Common Stock, par value $0.0001 per share
(f) CUSIF No.: 825376104

Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to 240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:
(a) [] Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act;
(b) [] Bank as defined in Section 3(a) (6) of the Act;
(c) [] Insurance company as defined in Section 3(a) (19) of the Act;
(d) [] Investment company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940;
(e) [X] An investment adviser in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b) (1) (ii) (E);
(g) [] A parent holding company or control person in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b) (1) (ii) (E);
(g) [] A savings associations as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);
(i) [] A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c) (14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940;
(j) [] A non-U.S. institution in accordance with Rule 240.13d-1(b) (1) (ii) (E). If filing as a non-U.S. institution in accordance with Rule 240.13d-1(b) (1) (ij) (J), please specify the type of institution:

Item 4. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting Person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securit Lem 7. Deposition and classification of the subsidiary which acquired the security being reported on by the parent holding company or control person.
  Not Applicable
Item 7. Identification and classification of the subsidiary which acquired the security being reported on by the parent holding company or control person.
   Not Applicable
  Ttem 8
                Identification and classification of members of the group.
 Item 8. Identification and transmission.
Not Applicable
Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.
Not Applicable
Item 10. Certifications.
  SIGNATURE
  After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.
  By: Shaolin Capital Management LLC
 By: /s/ Anthony Giraulo
Name: Anthony Giraulo
Title: Chief Financial Officer
  Date: February 13, 2023
```